

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A.NO.2513/2018 IN CONTEMPT PETITION(C)NO.1787/2017 IN W.P.(C)
No(s). 510/2005

AJAY SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH MEHROTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.134346/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 25-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Parties(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. R. Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jeswal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Ms. Parul Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG.
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on Friday i.e. 01.02.2019 along with I.A.
D. No.3042/19 subject to removal of all the defects.

The name of Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate appearing for
State of Haryana shall be reflected in the Cause-list.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER