

ITEM NO.50 + 52

COURT NO.7

OUT TODAY
SECTION PIL-W**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSM.A. No.2513/2018inContempt Petition(C) No.1787/2017 in W.P.(C)No(s). 510/2005

AJAY SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH MEHROTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.134346/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 102/2019 (X)

UTSAV SAFETY SYSTEMS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.16821/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and
IA No.16823/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)WITH W.P.(C) No. 16/2019 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
IA No.2491/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)MA 261/2019 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1787/2017 in
W.P.(C) No. 510/2005 (PIL-W)
(I.A. 13422/2019 - Initiating Contempt proceedings)W.P.(C) No. 113/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.18267/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 01-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
(MA 2513 & 261) Mr. Naman Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Nivesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR(WP 102/2019) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Priyadarshi Banarjee, Adv.
 Mr. Nivesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR.

(WP 113/2019) Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

(WP 16/2019) Petitioner-in-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Syed Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
 Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
 Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shuvdeep Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

WP(C)No. 102/2019, WP(C)No. 16/2019 and WP(C)No. 113/2019

It has been brought to the notice of the Court that a coordinate Bench is seized of the matter regarding "IN RE: STICKERS FOR VEHICLES".

In view of above, list these Writ Petitions before the

appropriate Bench after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

M.A. No.2513/2018 in Contempt Petition(C) No.1787/2017 in W.P. (C)No(s). 510/2005 AND MA 261/2019 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1787/2017 in W.P.(C) No. 510/2005

So far as application(s) filed in contempt petition is concerned, Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of Union of India accepts/GNCT of Delhi and we have also heard Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, learned ASG appearing for U.O.I.

Post the applications/contempt petitions on 8th March, 2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER