

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A.No.2513/2018 IN Cont.Pet.(Civil) No. 1787/2017 in W.P(Civil) 510/2005

AJAY SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH MEHROTRA & ANR.
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Respondent(s)

WITH

MA 261/2019 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1787/2017 in W.P.(C) No. 510/2005
(PIL-W)FOR INITIATING CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS)

Date : 08-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naman Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Ms. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singala, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.,
 Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Manu Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Ruhsheet J. Saluja, Adv.
 Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Hemant Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Divjot S. B., Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
 Mr. Pai Amit, Adv.
 Mr. R. Bansal, Adv.

For State

Mr. Sibbo Shankar Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Niranjan Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

The Notifications dated 04.12.2018 and 06.12.2018 issued by
 the Union of India are under challenged in W.P.(C)no. 172 of 2019.

List along with W.P.(C)No. 172 of 2019.

(MADHU BALA)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
 BRANCH OFFICER