

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).102/2019

UTSAV SAFETY SYSTEMS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.16821/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.16823/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

MA 2513/2018 in CONMT.PET.(C) No.1787/2017 in W.P.(C) No.510/2005 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.16/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2491/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

MA 261/2019 in CONMT.PET.(C) No.1787/2017 in W.P.(C) No.510/2005 (PIL-W)

IA No.13422/2019 - Initiating contempt proceedings

W.P.(C) No.113/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.18267/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No.181/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28361/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No.172/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.26763/2019-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 15-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr.Manu Agrawal, Adv.
Ms.Dikasha Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.E.C.Agrawala, AOR

Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr.Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.E.C.Agrawala, AOR

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Ms.Anjali Agarwal, Adv.
For M/S.S.Narain & Co., AOR

Mr.Trideep Pais, Adv.
Mr.Sanya Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Manisha Ambwani, AOR
Mr.Naman Joshi, Adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar Chawla, Petitioner-in-person

Mr.S.Uppal, Adv.
Ms.Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Ms.S.Baul, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Menon, Adv.
Mr.Jasmeet Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr.ANS Nadkarni, ASG
Ms.Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr.D.L.Chidanand, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Rebello, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.
Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

Mr.Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms.V.D.Makhija, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Diksha Rai, Adv.
Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr.Pai Amit, Adv.
Ms.Nupur Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Priyansha Indra Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr.M.Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr.Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Ms.Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr.Justine George, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Singala, Adv.

For State of
Gujarat

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms.Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms.Vishakha, Adv.
Mr.Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr.R.Sarkar, Adv.

Dr.Monika Gusain, Adv.

For State of
Telangana

Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr.Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR