

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 102/2019

UTSAV SAFETY SYSTEMS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 16823/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 16821/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 26115/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 23481/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 20377/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 23487/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

MA 2513/2018 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1787/2017 in W.P.(C) No. 510/2005
(PIL-W)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 134346/2018, FOR INTERVENTION/
IMPLEADMENT ON IA 34815/2019, FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
37858/2019 AND FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 38899/2019)

W.P.(C) No. 16/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 2491/2019,
IA No. 32128/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 2491/2019 -
PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

MA 261/2019 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1787/2017 in W.P.(C) No. 510/2005
(PIL-W)

(IA No. 13422/2019 - INITIATING CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS)

W.P.(C) No. 113/2019 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 18267/2019 and FOR impleading party ON IA
20395/2019)

W.P.(C) No. 172/2019 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 26763/2019, FOR impleading
party ON IA 32136/2019 AND FOR impleading party ON FOR
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 34827/2019)

W.P.(C) No. 181/2019 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 28361/2019 , FOR impleading party ON IA
32119/2019 AND FOR impleading party ON IA 34772/2019)

Date : 14-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For parties

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR

Mr. S. Uppal, Adv.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pushpendra Singh Bhadoriya, Adv.
Mr. Divjot Singh bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Rusheet Saluja, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. S.S.Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr.Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Goutam Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C)Nos.102/2019,16/2019, 113/2019 & 181/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitions at this stage do not survive for consideration since according to the learned counsel for the petitioner in respective petitions, the implementation has been done.

Accordingly, the writ petitions are disposed of as infructuous.

MA 2513/2018 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1787/2017 in W.P.(C) No.510/2005, MA 261/2019 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1787/2017 in W.P.(C) No.510/2005 and W.P.(C) No. 172/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioners as also the intervenors may file affidavit/Status Report in four weeks.

Learned Additional Solicitor General also to secure instructions in the matter with regard to the mode and method for uniform implementation.

List the matters after four weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR